

Hopefull Handbags Nondisclosure Agreement

Hopefull Handbags Global prides itself on honest, trustworthiness, confidentiality, professionalism, and no drama. This nondisclosure agreement is entered into by Hopefull Handbags and between its board members, contractors, employees, volunteers, affiliates, joint partners, affiliates, associates, and all involved in Hopefull handbags Global for the purposes of preventing unauthorized disclosure of confidential information.

Given the sensitive nature of our domestic abuse survivors' situations, it shall be presumed that any and all information that is shared from or about a survivor is confidential information. The information is only to be discussed with other official members of Hopefull Handbags with the intention of helping and guiding the survivor.

This is done to protect the survivors individually and also encourage others to come forward knowing that their confidence will be kept by our organization.

Any information given to you by a board member or affiliate leader unless otherwise discussed to share also falls under this nondisclosure.

The nondisclosure provision in this agreement will begin once a Board member, contractor, employee, affiliate, volunteer or associate joins Hopefull Handbags and will survive in perpetuity, should that relationship with Hopefull Handbags terminate.

We take a breach of confidentiality and personal information about our survivors and our Hoepfull Handbags members very seriously and will result in the dissolution of any agreements. Any questions can be directed to the Hopefull Handbags board.

Thank you for being a part of the Hopefull Handbags Family. "Together We Are Stronger"

Signature	Date	
Print Name	Country	